
Case Assignment and Schedulina Record 0 
Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Completes 

. 

Page 1 o f  1 

13. 
14. 
1 5 .  
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. -- 

Docket No.060780-TP Date Docketed: 12/07/2006 T i t l e :  Acknowledgment of name change on I X C  Reg is t ra t ion  No. TI299 

Company: Mat r ix  Telecom, Inc .  CLEC C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 8586 from Mat r i x  Telecom, I n c .  t o  Mat r ix  

from Mat r ix  Telecom, Inc .  d/b/a I E  Comn t o  Mat r ix  Telecom, 
I n c .  d/b/a IEComn d/b/a Ma t r i x  Business Technologies, and on 

Telecom, Inc .  d/b/a Ma t r i x  Business Technologies, e f f e c t i v e  
December 7, 2006. 

Mat r ix  Telecom, Inc .  d/b/a IECom 
Mat r ix  Telecom, I n c .  d/b/a IEComm d/ 
Mat r ix  Telecom, Inc .  d/b/a Mat r ix  Bu 

ALL 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

Referred to :  
(“0” i nd ica tes  OPR) 

Section 2 - OPR ComDletes and re tu rns  t o  
Proaram Module, B13(b); Bl(d) 

ED DS AR CT TW 

S t a f f  Assianments 

OPR S t a f f  

Exp i ra t ion :  

101 Current CASR rev i s ion  l eve l  
Due Dates 

Previous Cur r e n t  

S t a f f  Counsel -1 % I  

I I 
I I 

126. -.- I 
__ 

I I 

Recommended assignments f o r  hearing 
and/or dec id ing  t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comnission - Comnission Panel - 
Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  - 
Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 

30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
3 5 .  
36. 
Y 7  

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

140. I I I 
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as fo l lows: 

- Hear ing Off icer(s)  
Comni ssioners I Hrg I S t a f f  1 

Prehearing O f f i c e r  
Comni s s i  oners 1 ADM I 

P W C C A O 1 5 - C  (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS 



Case Assicrnment and Schedulina Record 

0 Section 1 - Bureau o f  Records Comulete 

Proaram Module B13(b); Bl(d) 

Staff Ass ianments 

Page 1 o f  1 

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE I S  AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT 
I T  I S  TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION. 
FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770 

Docket No.060780-TP Date Docketed: 12/07/2006 T i t l e :  Acknowledgment o f  name change on I X C  Reg is t ra t i on  No. TI299 
from Mat r ix  Telecom, Inc .  d/b/a I E  Comn t o  Mat r ix  Telecom, 
I n c .  d/b/a IEConm d/b/a Mat r ix  Business Technologies, and on 

Telecom, Inc .  d/b/a Mat r ix  Business Technologies, e f f e c t i v e  
December 7, 2006. 

Company: Ma t r i x  Telecom, I n c .  CLEC C e r t i f i c a t e  No. 8586 from Mat r i x  Telecom, I n c .  t o  Mat r ix  
Ma t r i x  Telecom, I n c .  d/b/a IECom 
Mat r i x  Telecom, I n c .  d/b/a IEComn d/ 
Ma t r i x  Telecom, I n c .  d/b/a Mat r ix  Bu 

' - Recomnendation t o  O f f i c e  o f  General Counsel 
Admin is t ra t i ve  Order 

O f f i c i a l  F i l i n g  Date: 
Last Day t o  Suspend: 

NONE 02/01/2007 
NONE 02/19/2007 

Expi ra t i on :  

I I ~ 

I 

Referred to :  CCA (CMP) ECR 

Recomnended assignments f o r  hear ing 
and/or deciding t h i s  case: 

F u l l  Comnission - Comni s s i  on Panel - 
x - Hearing Examiner - S t a f f  

Date f i l e d  w i t h  CCA: 12/21/2006 

I n i t i a l s  OPR 
S t a f f  Counsel 

18. 
19. 
20 * 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31 .  
32. 
33. 
34. 
35.  
36. 
37. 
38. 
39. 

OPR S t a f f  Current CASR r e v i s i o n  l e v e l  

I 

Due Dates 

Previous Current 

I I 

ALL 

__ 

3 .  
4. 

ED DS AR CT TW 

X 

1 ;: 
S t a f f  Counsel V McKa 

140. I I I 
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments a re  as fo l l ows :  

- Hearing Of f i cer (s )  
I Commissioners I Hrg I S t a f f  I 

Preheari ng O f f i c e r  
I Commissioners I ADM I 



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & 
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 

STATE OF FLORIDA 
COMMISSIONERS: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
ISILIO ARRIAGA DIRECTOR 

KATRINA J. TEW 

LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN 
BLANCA S .  BAYO 

(850)413-6770 (CLERK) MATTHEW M. CARTER I1 (850) 413-6330 (ADMIN) 

December 8,2006 

Renee Hunt, Regulatory Assistant 
Matrix Telecom, Inc. 
7171 Forest Lane, Suite 700 
Dallas, Texas 75230 

Re: Docket No. 060780-TP 

Dear Ms.Hunt: 

Tlus will acknowledge receipt of an acknowledgment of name change on IXC Registration 
No. TI299 fkom Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IE Comm to Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IEComm d/b/a 
Matrix Business Technologies, and on CLEC Certificate No. 8586 fkom Matrix Telecom, Inc. to 
Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies, effective December 7, 2006, which was 
filed in ths  office on December 7, 2006, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. 
Appropriate staff members will be advised. 

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it 
does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an adrrrrmstrative hearing. For more 
information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180. 

Bureau of Records 

c* ? 
:- 

C A P ~ A L  CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER 0 2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD 0 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-0850 
An Afirmative Action /Equal Opportunity Employer 

PSC Website: http://www.floridapsc.com Internet E-mail: contact@psc.statafl.us 

. _- 



I ***** CCA Official Filing****2/22/2007 409 PM 

Matilda Sanders ?5 t - 0 7 - d / s ’ d - f i / v ~  a 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jackie Schindler 
Thursday, February 22,2007 4:09 PM 
CCA - Orders I Notices 
Order I Notice Submitted 3- 

Date and Time: 

Filename I Path: 060780ixcvsm.doc 

2/22/2007 4:08:00 PM 
Docket Number: 060780-TP 

An ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING NAME CHANGE has been moved to GC Orders for issuance. 

Jacqueline Schindler 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850-413-6754 



From: 
Sent: 
To : 
Subject: 

Jackie Schindler 
Tuesday, February 27,2007 1 1 :I 5 AM 
CCA - Orders / Notices 
Order / Notice Submitted ‘P 

Date and Time: 

Filename I Path: 060780clec.vsm .doc 

2/27/2007 1 1 :I 4:OO AM 
Docket Number: 0607804~ 

An ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING NAME CHANGE has been moved to GC Orders for issuance today. Thanks. 

Jacqueline Schindler 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850-413-6754 

1 



I ***** CCA Official Filing****3/6/2007 9:59 AM 

Matilda Sanders -0 7-o/J53 - fif - ?73 
From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Jackie Schindler 

CCA - Orders I Notices; Victor McKay 
Order I Notice Submitted 

Tuesday, March 06,2007 9 5 9  AM \ 

Date and Time: 3/6/2007 9:59$AM 

Filename I Path: 060780amenvsm.doc 
Docket Number: 0 60 7 8 0 -TO 

An AMENDATORY ORDER has been moved to GC Orders for issuance. 

Jacqueline Schindler 
Office of the General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
850-413-6754 


