## Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. 060780-TP Date Docketed: 12/07/2006 Title: Acknowledgment of name change on IXC Registration

Company: Matrix Telecom, Inc.

Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IECom Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IEComm d/ Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Bu Acknowledgment of name change on IXC Registration No. TI299 from Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IE Comm to Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IEComm d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies, and on CLEC Certificate No. 8586 from Matrix Telecom, Inc. to Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies, effective December 7, 2006.

Official Filing Date: Last Day to Suspend:		Expiration:										
Referred to:		CCA	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	SO	iA		
("()" indicates OPR)			T X		X		T	1				
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns	to CCA in	10 work	days.				Time S	chedu1	<u> </u>			
Program Module B13(b); B1(d)	WARNI	WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.										
Staff Assignment	s FOR U	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770										
		Due Date								ates		
OPR Staff		Curren	t CASR re	vision 1	evel			Prev	ious	Current		
	1.							1				
	2.											
	3.											
	4.											
	5.				·							
	6.			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				<u> </u>				
	7.											
Staff Counsel	8.											
******	9.									<del></del>		
<u>OCRs</u>	$- _{11}^{10}$ .							<del> </del>	<del></del>			
<u> </u>	-											
	$=$ $\frac{12}{13}$ .											
	<b>13</b> .							<del> </del>				
	15.											
	16.											
were was	17.											
	$\begin{array}{c} 18. \\ 19. \end{array}$							<del>                                     </del>				
	<b>□</b> 20.							<del> </del>				
	21.											
-	22.				" '							
	23.							ļ <u> </u>				
	24. 25.											
	27.											
	28.											
Decommended and amounts for bounder	29.		··· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>								
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:	30. 31.					i		<del> </del>				
and/or decrumy this case.	32.											
Full Commission Commission Panel _								<del> </del>	<del></del>			
Hearing Examiner Staff	34.											
	35.											
Date filed with CCA:	36.											
	37.											
Initials OPR	38.											
Staff Counsel	39.							<del>                                     </del>	-+			
Section 3 - Chairman Completes	40.	ssignment	s are as	follows	:			L				
- Hearing Officer(s)					Prehea	ring Off	icer					
Commissioners Hrg	Staff	٦				sioners	<del></del> T	ADM				
Exam								וועה				
ALL FD DS AR CT TW	1	ŀ		FD	I DS I	AR CT	· I TW	1				

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

the identical panel decides the case.

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

\* COMPLETED EVENTS

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Approved:

Date:

## Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. <u>060780-TP</u> Date Docketed: <u>12/07/2006</u> Title:

Company: Matrix Telecom, Inc.

Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IECom Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IEComm d/ Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Bu Acknowledgment of name change on IXC Registration No. TI299 from Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IE Comm to Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IEComm d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies, and on CLEC Certificate No. 8586 from Matrix Telecom, Inc. to Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies, effective December 7, 2006.

Official Filing Last Day to Sus	Date:		Expiration	on:	<del> </del>					
Referred to:			CCA	(CMP)	ECR	GCL	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA
("()" indicates	OPR			T X		X	, 2.	1	T T	
	Completes and returns to	CCA i	1 10 work		J		L	Time S	ichedu]e	<u></u>
	B13(b); B1(d)  Staff Assignments	WARNI IT IS	ING: THIS TENTATION OPDATES CO	SCHEDULE VE AND SU	BJECT TO	REVISION	٧.	DOCUMEN	T	
					Due Dates					
OPR Staff	T McCoy		Curren	t CASR re	evision 1	evel			Previous	Current
		1.	Recomme	ndation t	o Office	of Gene	ral Cour	sel	NONE	02/01/2007
		2.		trative (					NONE	02/19/2007
		3.								
		4.								
		5.								
		6.								
		7.								
Staff Counsel	V McKay	8.								
		9.								
		10.								
<u>)CRs</u>		_11.								
		12.								
		13.							<del> </del>	
		14.							<del> </del>	
		15. 16.							+	
		17.							-	
		18.								
		19.								
		20.							<del> </del>	
		21.							<u> </u>	
		22. 23.							<del>                                     </del>	
		24.								
		25.								
		26.							<u> </u>	
		27.							<b>_</b>	<u> </u>
		<b>_</b> 28.							<del> </del>	<del></del>
Recommended ass	ignments for hearing	30.							· <del> </del>	
and/or deciding		31.								
		32.								
Full Commission	<pre> Commission Panel</pre>	33.								
Full Commission Commission Panel 33. Hearing Examiner Staff $X$ 34.										
		35.		** ***						
Date filed with CCA: <u>12/21/2006</u> 3									ļ	
r		37.							<del> </del>	
Initials OPR	Counsel	38.							+	
Starr	Conusei	_ 39.  40.								
ection 3 - Chai	rman Completes		Assignmen	ts are a	s follows	5:		<del></del>	<u> </u>	
	womp : w wo		9	u.						

- Hearing Officer(s)

	Co	Hrg Exam	Staff				
ALL	ED	DS	AR	СТ	TW	]	
							Х

Prehearing Officer

Commissioners ADM

ED DS AR CT TW

X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: Date:

ED/hm? 12/21/2006

# 0 4 1141 C4 0.

3

# STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

# Hublic Service Commission

December 8, 2006

Renee Hunt, Regulatory Assistant Matrix Telecom, Inc. 7171 Forest Lane, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75230

Re: Docket No. 060780-TP

Dear Ms. Hunt:

COMMISSIONERS:

J. TERRY DEASON

MATTHEW M. CARTER II

ISILIO ARRIAGA

KATRINA J. TEW

LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN

This will acknowledge receipt of an acknowledgment of name change on IXC Registration No. TI299 from Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IE Comm to Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a IEComm d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies, and on CLEC Certificate No. 8586 from Matrix Telecom, Inc. to Matrix Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Matrix Business Technologies, effective December 7, 2006, which was filed in this office on December 7, 2006, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

I:\Records\acklet-no-app2.doc

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

# **Matilda Sanders**

PSC-07-0158-FOF-TP

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Thursday, February 22, 2007 4:09 PM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

2/22/2007 4:08:00 PM

Docket Number:

060780-TP

Filename / Path:

060780ixcvsm.doc

11/0

An ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING NAME CHANGE has been moved to GC Orders for issuance.

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2510 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-113-6751

# **Marguerite Lockard**

PSC-07-0185F0F-TP

From:

Subject:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Tuesday, February 27, 2007 11:15 AM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

2/27/2007 11:14:00 AM

Docket Number:

060780-tp

Filename / Path:

060780clec.vsm.doc

An ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING NAME CHANGE has been moved to GC Orders for issuance today. Thanks.

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-413-6754

# **Matilda Sanders**

PSC-07-0185A-FOF-TP

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Tuesday, March 06, 2007 9:59 AM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices; Victor McKay

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: **Docket Number:**  3/6/2007 9:59:00 AM 060780-TO

Filename / Path:

060780amenvsm.doc

An AMENDATORY ORDER has been moved to GC Orders for issuance.

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-413-6754